485DSS-0812 Manual  Cover Page
B&B Electronics Mfg Co Inc – 707 Dayton Rd - PO Box 1040 - Ottawa IL 61350 - Ph 815-433-5100 - Fax 815-433-5104
B&B Electronics  – Westlink Commercial  Park – Oranmore, Galway, Ireland – Ph +353 91 792444 – Fax +353 91 792445
Distributed Smart Switch
Model 485DSS
Documentation Number  485DSS-0812
This product
Designed and Manufactured

B&B Electronics  – Westlink Commercial  Park – Oranmore, Galway, Ireland – Ph +353 91 792444 – Fax +353 91 792445
Appendix B: Decimal/Hexadecimal/Conversions
 The decimal (base 10) numbering system represents each
position in successive powers of 10, with each decimal symbol
having a value from 0 to 9.  The hexadecimal (base 16) numbering
system represents each position in successive powers of 16 with
each hex symbol having a value of 0 to 15.  Since each hex position
must have a single symbol, the symbols "A" through "F" are assigned
to values 10 through 15 respectively.  Refer to Table 1.  The
information and examples to follow will explain how to convert from a
decimal number to a hexadecimal number and vice versa.
Table 5. Dec/Hex Conversions
Decimal
Value
Hexadecimal
Symbol
0 0
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 A
11 B
12 C
13 D
14 E
15 F
B-2 Appendix B 485DSS-0812 Manual
B&B Electronics Mfg Co Inc – 707 Dayton Rd - PO Box 1040 - Ottawa IL 61350 - Ph 815-433-5100 - Fax 815-433-5104
B&B Electronics  – Westlink Commercial  Park – Oranmore, Galway, Ireland – Ph +353 91 792444 – Fax +353 91 792445
Hexadecimal to Decimal Conversion:
 Each “Hex digit” is the decimal equivalent value of the
hexadecimal symbol.
Example: Convert 10FC hexadecimal to decimal.
Decimal =  (1st Hex digit x 4096) +
   (2nd Hex digit x 256) +
   (3rd Hex digit x 16) +
   (4th Hex digit)
10FC hex equals 4348 decimal.
  4348 decimal equals 10FC hexadecimal.
Decimal to Hexadecimal Conversion:
 Example: Convert 4348 decimal to hexadecimal.
4348 decimal equals 10FC hexadecimal.
1    x  4096 = 4096
0 x 256 =       0
15 x 16 = 240
12 x 1 = 12
    4348
4096 4348 = 1 = 1 (1st Hex digit)
 4096
256 252 = 0 = 0 (2nd Hex digit)
 0
16 252 = 15 = F (3rd Hex digit)
 240
1 12 = 12 = C (4th Hex digit)
 12
 0
485DSS-0812 Manual Appendix C C-1
B&B Electronics Mfg Co Inc – 707 Dayton Rd - PO Box 1040 - Ottawa IL 61350 - Ph 815-433-5100 - Fax 815-433-5104
B&B Electronics  – Westlink Commercial  Park – Oranmore, Galway, Ireland – Ph +353 91 792444 – Fax +353 91 792445
Appendix C:  Cable Charts
 These charts indicate some common cable wiring based on the
485DSS RS-232 and RS-485/422 ports.  Refer to the Port
Configuration section of this manual for more information.
Chart 1.  IBM PC DB25 Connector to
485DSS RS-232 (DTE) Port
IBM PC
Serial Port